| District I  | 0.                                |  |  | . NA  | A OIL CONSE                 | RVATION                      |  |
|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240   |                                   | State of New Mexico<br>Energy Minerals and Natural Resources |  |   | ARTESIA DISTRICT Form C-141 |                              |  |
| District II<br>811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210  | Energy Minerals a                 |  |  | and Natural Resources   |                             | Revised August 8, 2011       |  |
| District III<br>1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410   | Oil C                             | vation Division  |  | JAN 0 5 2016<br>Submit I Copy to appropriate District Office in<br>accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. |                             |                              |  |
| District IV   | 1220 South :                      |  |  | t. Francis Dr.  |                             | cordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. |  |
|   |                                   |  | e, NM 875  | , NM 87505  |                             |                              |  |
| Release Notification and Corrective Action  |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| NAB1600757988   | 1213                              |  | <b>OPERA</b>   |   | _                           | al Report 🛛 Final Report     |  |
| Name of Company Devon Energy Produ  |                                   |  |  |   | duction Foreman             |                              |  |
| Address 6488 Seven Rivers Hwy Artesia   |                                   |  |  | No. 575-390-54  |                             |                              |  |
| Facility Name Acme 15 Fed Com 1   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |  | Facility Ty  |   |                             |                              |  |
| Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner I   |                                   |  | Federal API No 30-015-36748                                    |   |                             |                              |  |
| LOCATION OF RELEASE   |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| Unit Letter Section Township Range  |                                   |  | N OF REI   | Feet from the   | East/West Line              | County                       |  |
| Sinc Letter Section Township Rang   |                                   |  |  | r cet nom the   | Laso west Line              | County                       |  |
| J 15 19S 31E  | 1650                              |  | South  | 1650  | East                        | Eddy                         |  |
| Latitud   | e: N 32`65`76.22'                 | •  | Lor  | gitude: W-10  | 3`85`34.40"                 |                              |  |
|   |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| Type of Release Spill Gas   |                                   | UKE  | OF REL   | Release 60 MC   | F Volume l                  | Recovered 0 MCF              |  |
| Source of Release   |                                   |  |  | Hour of Occurre   |                             | Hour of Discovery            |  |
| Stack Pack  |                                   |  |  | @1:34 PM  |                             | 5 @1:34 PM                   |  |
| Was Immediate Notice Given?   | 🗌 No 🖾 Not Re                     | equired  | If YES, TO<br>N/A  | Whom?   |                             |                              |  |
|   |                                   |  |  | Hour N/A  |                             |                              |  |
| By Whom? N/A<br>Was a Watercourse Reached?  |                                   |  | Date and Hour  N/A    If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse |   |                             |                              |  |
| $\square$ Yes $\square$ No  |                                   |  | N/A  |   |                             |                              |  |
| If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe F   | 'ullv.*                           |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| N/A   |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial A  |                                   | 1 701 1  | 1 (0   |   |                             |                              |  |
| Stack pack was popping off due to the DCP sl<br>Waiting on DCP to open the valve.               | am valve being clos               | ea. Ent  | s caused a ou  | with gas release.   | wen was snut in t           | o prevent further release.   |  |
|   |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
|   |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
|   |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action   | n Taken.*                         |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| 60 MCF of gas was release from the stack pac  | ∶k.                               |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
|   | ,                                 |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| I hereby certify that the information given abo   | ove is true and comp              | lete to t  | he best of my  | knowledge and u   | inderstand that pure        | suant to NMOCD rules and     |  |
| regulations all operators are required to report  | and/or file certain r             | elease n   | notifications a  | nd perform correct  | tive actions for rel        | eases which may endanger     |  |
| public health or the environment. The accepta<br>should their operations have failed to adequat |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acc  |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |
| federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations  |                                   | ·  |  | •   |                             |                              |  |
|   |                                   |  |  | <u>OIL CON</u>  | <u>SERVATION</u>            | DIVISION                     |  |
| Signature: Corína Moya  |                                   |  |  |   | il i                        |                              |  |
| Printed Name: Corina Moya   |                                   |  | Approved by  | Environmental S   | pecialist H                 |                              |  |
|   |                                   |  |  | Jahr.   |                             | NIA                          |  |
| Title: Field Admin Support  |                                   |  | Approval Da  | he: 111110  | Expiration                  |                              |  |
| E-mail Address: corina.moya@dvn.com   |                                   |  | Conditions o   | f Approval: 🦟   |                             |                              |  |
|   |                                   |  |  |   | NAL                         | Attached                     |  |
|   | 5.746.5559                        |  |  | · •   |                             |                              |  |
| Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary   |                                   |  |  |   |                             | 2RP-3475                     |  |
|   |                                   |  |  |   |                             |                              |  |

| Patterson, Heather | , EMNRD  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
|                    |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| From:              | Moya, Corina <corina.moya@dvn.com></corina.moya@dvn.com>   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Sent:              | Tuesday, January 05, 2016 1:30 PM  |  |  |  |  |  |
| To:                | Tucker, Shelly; Jim Amos (jamos@blm.gov)   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Cc:                | Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Subject:           | Acme 15 Fed Com 1 _60 MCF gas release 12.29.15   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Attachments:       | Acme 15 Fed Com 1 60mcf gas leak 12.29.15 GIS Mapping.pdf; Acme 15 Fed Com 1 60mcf gas leak 12.29.15 C-141.doc |  |  |  |  |  |

Good afternoon,

۰.

Please see the attached information for the release at the Acme 15 Fed Com 1 on 12.29.15

Thank you,

**Corina Moya** Field Admin Support Production B Schedule

Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575 746 5559



Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.